\‘\r‘im%wb

City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: October 27, 2009 Agenda Date Requested: November 5, 2009
Time Requested: Consent
Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2009-067

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing & Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $10,731.85 for Contract
No. 0809-134 titled Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements-Phase 1 to Lyn Marie

Trucking, Inc.

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor materials, tools, and equipment
necessary for the Carson City Water Fall Fire Watershed Improvements — Phase I Project.
Project consisted of construction of a small sedimentation basin, and conveyance rock structure
upstream of the Long Ranch Subdivision and below the Carson City Water Treatment Plant.
Work included a small basin, piping, a rock-lined stream bed, a construction access road,
temporary erosion control, re-vegetation and related work.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution { ) Ordinance
(_ X ) Formal Action/Motion { ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: I move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Confract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $10,731.85
for Contract No. 0809-134 titled Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements-Phase I to
Lyn Marie Trucking, Inc.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City
Board of Supervisors is an internal requirement. NRS does not require Board of Supervisor
approval. Final payment requirement in NRS 338 requires that payment be made within 30 days
from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Engineers Estimate: $200,000.00

Project Cost:
Bid Award $159,461.12
Change Orders $ 55,176.80

Total Project Cost ~ $214,636.92
Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on December 18, 2008 in the amount of $159,461.12
with a contingency amount of $76,420.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action

Supporting Material: Notice of Completion for the Clerk-Recorder, Contract Summary Memo
from Project Manager, and Approved Change Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott, Purclfyontracts Coordinator
Reviewed By: % / Date: J&# ~E&7 27

(PublE & orks) /\7

d \v) O Date: /O~ 2700
{City ager)
D lans s Kok Dae_10-33-f
{Digtrict Attorney)

{Finance Director
Board Action Taken:
Motion; 1) Aye/Nay

2)

(Vote Recorded By)



CARSON CITY, NEVADA
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

October 23, 2009

Carson City Clerk Recorder
Alan Glover

855 E Musser Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Labor Commissioner PWP# CC-2008-430

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOR CONTRACT # 0809-134 FOR THE WATERFALL
FIRE WATERSHED IMPROVEMENTS-PHASE | PROJECT

1. That Carson City, whose executive offices are located at 201 N. Carson St.,
Carson City, Nevada 89701, is a municipal government and the owner of the real
property for which the work was performed.

2. That the location of said property is at the Water Fall Fire Area.

3. That said project commenced on or about January 8, 2009, and that the Board of
Supervisors accepted the project as 100% complete on November 5, 2009.

4. That the Contractor performing and completing said project was Lyn Marie
Trucking, Inc.

5. The said property is owned in fee simple title, and that no other person or persons
whomsoever is the owner of, or interested therein.

This NOTICE OF COMPLETION is given in compliance with the provisions of NRS
108.225 and the above facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sandy Scott, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator
Carson City Purchasing and Contracts

201 North Carson Street Suite 3

Carson City, NV 89701

775-887-2133 extension 30137

FAX 775-887-2107

SScott@ci.carson-city.nv.us




PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT CARSON CITY NEVADA

£ ADMINISTRATION i [ P .
Y505 Bt iy ‘ Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Carscn City, NV 397801 3498
Phi 7 75-BB7 26
Fay 7758872912

Memo
o CONTBACTS
2505 Bunti Way . .
Carson City. NV 89751 3408 To: Sandy Scout, Contract Coordinator
Pl FTS-BEF-EE55
Fx FTS-BHY-2112 i ) ] . g
From: Robert D. Fellows, P.E. :
4 FLEET SERVICES . )
$3013 Burk Way, Bulding 2 Subject; Carson City Waterfall Fire
Corsen Ciy, By 8990 3498 . . D
S PS5 Watcrsh{;d {mpr{;vemem:; ~ 1 hdﬁe. 1 N
Fe: FT5BB7- 2058 { Contract No. 0809-134 Project No. 1.080]
Completion of Contract Work
i OPERATIONS
b Date: October 16, 2009

Straets, Lanaf Bnvasmenial
THOK Huri Way

ey S This is to advise you that ail work required for the subject contract has been
Fx 7758873142 satisfactory completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the
retention and make the final payment to the contractor.
&?MNSFORTAWR?
LAPITAL PROJECTS There were three (3) Change Orders Tor this project as summarized below:

35005 Bt Way
Carscn Tity, MY 5970713498

::f;:;‘:; fff; CO# Remove Russian Napweed, Modify fencing for livestock and
' Install AC grinding on access/mainienance road, Cost $34,170

gggﬁ’&gmgm C.OE2 Install new irrigation system and re-establish irrigation
' conveyance ditch. Cost $22,254
i BURLDING stid SAFETY
PERBAIT CENTER ‘g . . s
2621 Nosthgate Lane, Suites C.O#3 Deduct bid item 6 - fencing, and repair & relocate existing
Larsan Liny, NV BH706: 151 ¢ irrigation line within new drainage channel. Cost ($1,248.20)

P 7758872310
¥ FI-887- 202

i DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING | N .
2631 Neathgete Lene, Suite 54 The niet effect of the Change Orders was an increase to the total contract
A amount of $55,175.80

Pl 7758872300
Fo: P75 867 FIEE
. PLANNING Retention amount 5% of final contract amount or $10,731.85
) 2023 Morthgate bare, Suite 63
Cersom Oy, NV B9706-1310
£ho 7758472180
Fx: FFE-RET- 2378

MR {4



M%Nu %.\\N EQ

JAFRUR N UCGINISUo ) BRIL
SMO[[3,] (] H2qoy BN pITULLY
Ag

AD¥VNVIN LOIroUud

.&hﬂwl%\lw

TR

Uﬂ.n_.c AL N

SN PoIULL]

3R Aeg
Bl EEIN
ST ey -BLLEN Pj0ug

:Am e = '\.\ Uﬁm
E w ,\ %N\._Q Ay uosiezy jo &1y

SLOYHINOD

HOLOVALNOD

Tadenely 1aloag pue “1o1Bnuo) ‘sppenuery Aq paudis pun prea joN

“3|qesuaditios-uou e 51500

Byie [y o8uryd paquosap 940qe a1 LLOLIR 01 Jualnsnipe awy pUE ‘SIS0 IT3LPUL [[B PUE AU ‘1josd ‘PRINaAL *SfeLaiEw Jusudinba 1oge| ||z sy uonesusdwios siepdwoes pue 1IN} SNMNSUOI wONRZoyIne SZUByD Sl

GOOZ v ounf 1op1Q aBuey) sy Aq uonaydwoD Jo orep pasLay 6

SARD IEpuaE]y 74 10RNUOD ) 3)3[doD 0 AP JO QTG pasAT] g
SAEp TRPUSFETY T ‘Aq (paBueysun) (poseusap) (posusdatu) 3 [ W3] JOBABOD) 4
shep 1epuIEs Al 19R5U02 2y3 939[dwios oy sAep Sunjlon Jo Bquinu BwBL)
TTTE0ee 3 JopIQy SBURYD) SIY BWIPNTOUL KNG 10BN PISIATY ¢

7 0 0L1FC Y JOJunowre gy Wi 4opiQy @3uey)y sup) £q (poBueyoun) (POSTASP) (PISESLOUL) 3G jtm wing wequod p

7T 00601 % 13pa(y 28ueyD) S1y; 01 Joud wing oEQUOD Iy

] - 519p1() 98uky) pasoudde Asnoiand Aq adweys N ¢

Z1 19V 65T T WNG 1280007 [RUTdug 1

ANYIWINAS

SAED JEPUIIEY 0 Aq ua |, 1PE4UOT) AU HBUBYS 30U SIO( /SARRNIG / SOLRIUIY | WY

DOOLT PES

+AQ WING J9BU0D) SU) DTUIRY U SI0E / SAFLANIG / SISEAIOU] 1] # LEA)|

A3y :Ag passanbay

WIRIU0S 211 0 SIUAUNSAIPE 2{ew 01 A310) 941 MO[IE SUILLINGOP JOBIUOL) ‘UONEIGASHY

"1 "ON WGB3 J2d QI8 FUNGWE 19BU0T) 911 OF SIUSUISNIPY *| "ON JUIWUSERY
ur paquasap e (|2 “uSisap 2 01 $oSURLD 10 SUOKIPUND pRY 01 31P PAIND2L HIom BAX JO SWANE PUR SIUILBACIIWN | I5EUJ SUB JO Hed & St papeau SWolE YoM IPRIoUL 03 A7y 3y Aq Rt 1 tapag) 98uByD ST

‘SHIALLINIOP JHRNUOS I JO SUOTSIADI I 0F 302Mqns 'Jarn U0 PI2UsLARal Y1 J0] JI0M JO 2d0ag 33 07 s9BurYD BuLmo)[0] 2 YEw o) PAZUOUINE A42491 S1 J010BLUOT) 31,

108071 ‘ON 9lid 193fo1d

1 95BYJ ~ SIUAIAAOIUL] PIUSINEM 311 {[E}Iep, AIL) UOSIRD) :apIL), 190701

£9L80 "ON WEIOD

L "ON ¥I@IO ADNVHD
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHVD




Attachment No 1 to Change Order No |
Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements - Phase 1
Contract # 08-763

Contractor:  Lyn Marie Trucking, Inc.

Item 1: Remove Russian Napweed was located within the work area consisting of approximately
1,700 square feet. To prevent the spread of the noxious weed, the city is requesting a price to
excavate down 2 feet below natural ground, loading the weeds and soil and hauling the waste
material to the Carson City Landfill. The approximatc quantity is 126 cubic yards. The city will
provide free dump tickets for the landfill. Contractor’s submitted a lump sum price of $3.700.00

to remove weeds,

Item 2: At the request of the Open Space Manager, live stock will be used for fire fuels
management following the completion of the project, therefore the original fencing bid item will
be deleted in favor of a new live stock fence consisting of 5 strand barbed wire, one 16 feet wide
stecl gate and reinstall one existing 12 feet wide gate. The new quantity of fencing including the
gates is 1,750 linea} feet. Contractor’s submitted a lump sum price of $13,67¢.00 to install the
new fence.

Item 3: Place asphalt concrete grindings on access roadway from 0+00 to 11+79 and from 15+59
to 20+00. This is 1620 lineal feet by a 12 feet width by 12 inches thick equals 740 cubic yards
plus an additional 2 cubic yards to widen the entrance at the treatment plant road. Slope
grindings at the edges of the road to 2:1 equals an additional 120 cubic yards for the road edges
which brings the grand total to 860 cubic yards. Lump sum price to installed including all
hauling from City’s Spooner pit, spreading, grading, compaction and all appurtenances necessary
for a complete installation. Contractor’s submitted a lump sum price of $16,800.00 to install the
asphalt grindings over the access roadway.

Item number Cost
1 $3,700.00

2 $13,670.00

3 $16,800.00
Total $34,170.00




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

! ADMINISTRATION
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

B CONTRACTS
. 3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV B9701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fc775-887-2112

£ FLEET SERVICES
3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 85701-3498
Ph: 775-B87-2356
Fx: 775-B87-2258

& OPERATIONS
(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355-
Fa 775-887-2112

Asmmmom

CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carsan City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx 775-867-2112

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Il BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6
Carsaon City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2310
Fx: 775-887-2202

I DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
2621 Narthgate Lane, Suite 54
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 175-887-2300
Faz 775-B87-2283

B FLANNING
2621 Northgate Lane, Sulte 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph: 775-887-2180
Fu: 775-887-2278

(NSPO 1-06)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Work Directive for
Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements - Phase 1

Contract # 08-763
Work Directive #1

Contractor:  Lyn Marie Trucking, Inc.
Date Issued: February 6, 2009

Item 1 Authorized Directive: Remove Russian Napweed was located within
the work area consisting of approximately 1,700 square feet. To prevent the
spread of the noxious weed, the city is requesting a price to excavate down 2
feet below natural ground, loading the weeds and soil and hauling the waste
material to the Carson City Landfill. The approximate quantity is 126 cubic
yards. The city will provide free dump tickets for the landfill. Contractor’s
submitted a lump sum price of $3,700.00 to remove weeds.

Item 2 Authorized Directive: At the request of the Open Space Manager, live
stock wiil be used for fire fuels management following the completion of the
project, therefore the original fencing bid item will be deleted in favor of a new
live stock fence consisting of 5 strand barbed wire, one 16 feet wide steel gate
and reinstall one existing 12 feet wide gate. The new quantity of fencing
including the gates is 1,750 lineal feet. Contractor’s subrmitted a lump surmn
price of $13.670.00 to install the new fence.

Item 3 Authorized Directive: Place asphalt concrete grindings on access
roadway from 0+00 to 11479 and from 15+59 to 20+00. This is 162( lineal
feet by a 12 feet width by 12 inches thick equals 740 cubic yards plus an
additional 20 cubic yards to widen the entrance at the treatment plant road.
Slope grindings at the edges of the road to 2:1 equals an additional 120 cubic
yards for the road edges which brings the grand total to 86¢ cubic yards. Lump
sum price to installed including all hauling from City’s Spooner pit, spreading,
grading, compaction and all appurtenances necessary for a complete installation.
Contractor’s submitted a lump sum price of $16,800.00 to install the asphalt
grindings over the access roadway.

These items will be formalized by Change Order as soon as possible.

BY:

Robert D. Jéllows, P.E.
Construction Manager




Date: 01-22-09

LYN MARIE TRUCKING

43 Cash Drive Carson City, NV 89706

Nevada State Contractors License Number: 6037097

Telephone: (775) 883-8999 Fax: (775) 883-2001

Letter of Submittal

To: Rob Fellows P.E. Chief Storm water Engineer
3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Telephone: 775-887-2355 Fax: 775-887-2112

Listed below are Quotes to added to Carson City’s Waterfall
Fire Watershed Improvement project. Contract: # 08-763

1. Remove Russian Napweed, 17008gft- 126 cu/yds: Price: § 3700.00
2. Place 1620 Lnft of AC Grindings 12ft wide by 1ft deep: Price: $16800.00

3. Install 1750 Lnft of 5 strd barbed wire fence & 2 Gates: Price: $ 13670.00




% Q\nﬂ- .N\.m -3eQ] ‘W a9~ - m - u e N\ux(\.ﬂ \\N..N\ \\.!. T e
HTEUT UORERASISS, Sl Ty AL 2 WS .&.\HN 7 aprL
- TP RT AT [/

SMO[[2d ( Beqoy SUIBN pULLg SSTI Y IBTA] BN paauLg SN TITE ] \ BUIEN pABLLY

P
N sy £q = Ay B3 T e kg
. 7 &\ K, N\uf & - &\N W.\ &3 woste) Jo Ay
A~ YIDVNYIN LYIFOU JOLOVHEINOD SLOVELNOD

i A QESUANLI0-E0U A58 %1500
wye Iy eBurys paquosap anoqe sy unopad 03 usunsnlpe sum pue ‘o «uu._,_vc._:dﬁcmh.._uJGP&.EE@EJEE«E.E.uE&:vu.._onm_:uho.«co_umm,:.uar:co ouo_nEOovnm:&wu;Em:ou:o:ﬁtaﬁsdownmzu .n.:ﬁ.

“radeus i 12JoLg pur ‘103813007 ‘S0eN 0] Kq paud]s [pun prea 10N

A 13pa0y ABum) styy Aq uonajdwon) Jo a1ep paATy g
SARD JEpUS[E) 552 HRRUOD 241 2331dUI02 03 SABP JO IDGLUINA PIsIATY ]
SATp JEDUS|EY TF :Aq (poduegoun) (paseassap) (pasuaiam) og [|im ULDY PPRRUOD 4
sdep Iepusje)y 0cl 19BRUCO 3yl 2131dwnd 0 sKep Fuljiom Jo laqumu [rSuG ¢
TTOIECTT Y Bopig 38URyD sty Awpnjsul wng 10BRUOY) PAsIATY ¢

DUSPTCe b4 Jojunoe ayy ut 1ap1g s3ueyy sy AQ (padieyoun) (pasaaisop) (PISERIONT) 3q || WM 1920u0) ¢

ARITRTA 5 4apaQ aSuey?y sy 0) Joud wing 1aeyuny ¢

AR T S15p1() 28uryyy pascidde Ajsnojand Aq aFueyn AN 7

[ARELE > HIRG WRIINS _MM_MW_NEDM

sAep 1BpUAEDY %3 FAQ WU 10BD00D) S3-oSURHIIeLL- SO0 [ SIFRIRG [ SASBRUI] / [# W]

0¢ysTeey Aqung 13wnU00) A SSuLyd J0U-SI0C / SAFTUIEG / SISLAUDN] : [# 1Y)
ANy :Ag pasanbay

IO A1 0f SUAUTIN{PE 2HBW O A1) F) MO||E SJUKUNDOP 1TERUCY) (UONEIUSO[

10N AWy ERY 19d 212 JUNOWE 192HU0L) SU) 0F SWSUNSTIPY "1 "ON JUSWIYDENY
1l paquasap se ye “ud(sop 33 03 2BueYD 10 SUONLPLOD P35 ©) NP PoUNDAI IOM E1XS JO MDY PUE SiUSwA0dLL | ISEYQ 243 JO 1ed ¢ se PApaaLi SLINT YoM Spnjoul 01 K117 sy £q Payeniul s1 opacy aBury) Sy

“SIUSLINIOP 19BUCD 3y} JO SUOISIAGLD 21 0} 399[qNS 080003 PasuAIA)a) M 107 N0 JO 2dodg s o) saFuryd Bt0][03 33 2L O pezLIOYINE AQaIAY SI I01IRANCD) B

1030'T 'ON 211 190l0id 1 asey ] - SJURIBAGIW PAYSITER, 211 |[EJIVER, AT GOSIE) So[L. 19Ataig
£9£-80 "ON loeLu0))

¢ 'ON ¥A@HO ADNVHD

SLOVHINOD ALID NOSYVD




Attachment No 1 to Change Order No 2
Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements - Phase |
Contract # 08-763

Contractor:  Lyn Marie Trucking, Inc.

Item 1: Provide and install new irrigation per “Change Order Plan for New Irrigation System”,
by Resource Concepts, Inc., dated April 9, 2009. Price for the work shall be lump sum installed
including all materials, excavation, grading, compaction and all appurtenances necessary for a
complete installation. Contractor submitted a lump sum price of $19.680.00 to install the
irrigation

Item 2: Re-install 200 feet of irrigation conveyance ditch, including adding 20-ft length of
corrugated metal pipe on to the existing corrugated metal pipe under the control berm and minor
grading per RCI drawing. Price for the work shall be lump sum installed including all materials,
excavation, grading, compaction and ali appurtenances necessary for a complete installation.
Contractor submitted a lump sum price of $2.574.00 to install the irrigation conveyance ditch

Item number Cost
1 $19,680.00

2 $2,574.00
Total $22,254.00

Contractor has requested 30 calendar days be add to the contract for items 1 and 2.

Also the contractor has requested 14 weather days due to usually high winds this Spring. As
Construction Manger I concur to the weather days requested.




Date: 05-07-09

LYN MARIE TRUCKING

43 Cash Drive Carson City, NV 89706

Nevada State Contractors License Number: 0037097

Telephone: (775) 883-8999 Fax: (775) 883-2001

Letter of Submittal

To: Rob Fellows P.E. Chief Storm water Engineer
3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Telephone: 775-887-2355 Fax: 775-887-2112

Listed below are Quotes to added to Carson City’s Waterfall

Fire Watershed Improvement project Change Order # 2
Contract: # 08-763

1. Provide & install new Irrigation system Per new Plan: Price: § 19,680.00

2. Re-install 200 fi. of Irrigation conveyance ditch & 20 ft.
of CM.P: Price: §2574.00

Total Price: $22,254.00

Atpat’ dd o

Mark Guss, Qwner

.

e ——




Date: 05-07-09

| LYN MARIE TRUCKING

43 Cash Drive Carson City, NV 89706

Nevada State Contractors License Number: 0037097

Telephone: (775) 883-8999 Fax: (775) 883-2001

Letter of Submittal

To: Rob Fellows P.E. Chief Storm water Engineer
3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Telephone: 775-887-2355 Fax: 775-887-2112

Request for additional working days:

Due to high winds and rain, a additional 14 days is requsted to be added to
contract time.

Also due to added change orders a additional 30 days is also requested.
Totaling a request of 45 day to be add to Contract # 08-763

. (».“‘}{2?;1»'42 L) R
Mark Guss, Owner




%nﬁ\\vN\W =req NQ\_.MN\W w@req %\S\W V el

EIRITY UOORG o SR . .HUESO QML ﬁl WBNHL

SMO3d "q Hoq0d I parizg T ssnD YRR sourey pansg ST Wore e poransg

/ Agq a Ay - e
.\\V‘ \ ! \\§ A0 u0sIED J0 Ay
HIDVNYIN LIErOUd OLOVEINGD SLOVEINGD

“21gesusduoa-uou sl 5500
4330 iy -aBueyd paquosap 3a0qe ay) wuoped o Jusunsnipe sy pue ‘51500 WAPW ik pue Aue ‘9y0id ‘prayIaa0 ‘sfeUaEL Suandinbs ‘oqe) |2 103 uonesuadines sapdues pue §R $eINESUOY TONEZLIOYIAE oFueo siq1

~Ia3enepy 193lo1g puE ‘1019eNU) ‘SPENN0D Aq peudts [un piea LTS

600T ¢ JoqUiAldag I5PI0) 33URYD) S Aq uon|dnIo] Jo :Ep PAsLATH 6

SAEp IBpUB{E,) [1) ¢4 JOBRUO0D 94} Jj0[dIu0D Of SAED JO OWINY pasiATy g
sAep Jepusieyy % 1Aq (padusyoun) (paseasoap) (PIsEAOm) 5q [l U] JoRQuod 4
sAep Jepuaeyy 07T , Wenuoz 3 H2fdios o shep Suspiom jo oqunu euFug o
Z69L9vIT T b 10pIQ) oBuyD) sty U[pnjou] WS 10URUOD PASIATY  §

0TS T JO TunOWE 33 Ul 13pI0) s3ueyl) sy Aq (peluzyoun) (poseoaa0p) (poseasous) oq [l Wng 10ENU0y &

TISIRCIT 3 BPIQ $Bue) ST of 0L wing JaenuoDy

TR + $19p10 a3uey;) poacudde A]snotasid £q 28ueyd 1oy 4

TUI9F 681 ¥ wng enua) puldug

AUVIINS

skep repustery 34 . :Aq uLay 10RO MP-STUBGIIAL S306T _...uunnubum / S9SBAIDU D 1 Wl

T erT'1s) . A4 Wing 1989107 ) SRURLAIOU-EI0G / SATTAIOI] /SIERAMI] g Wy

b Ay Ag parsanboy

o, , “JORAUOD By Of sjuawshfpz axyew o} AU atp moppe SjUARUNI0p Sg,coo uonEansar

- "1 "ON JUaLUyoRRY 13d 3ug Junowe j0enuon) 9y o) Sjusunsnlpy *| ON MLeLERY
Ul paquIDsap se | ‘uBtsap 343 o) wumuwau 10 SUOTIPUOA PISly 03 anp paxnbal Riom eix3 JO SWN puw sjuawasacsd) | asey 22 Jo"ed ©'5E POpaoU STua)) 3104 SpROm 0] Ay o Aq payeniur st sapug 2duey)) S,

'SIUSHINIOP 10EIN0D S} JO mro_m_.»ca 243 0] 123 [gNS JIRRUDD PIOUMLJOL 3] 10] O JO 2d00g a0y saFuen Fulso) |0y 33 ew 0} pazUOgnE Aqoasy st Jnaenuoy) u_,ﬁ.

10801 'ON A 103N | 3580 - NUSWISACLTL] POSIEA, 221 TR AT BosIET) (3R], 199j0L]
£9L-80 "ON ERUOD

£ "ON HAQHO ADNVHD
SLOVILNOD ALID NOSHVD




Attachment No 1 to Change Order No 3
Carson City Waterfall Fire Watershed Improvements - Phase 1
Contract # 08-763

Confractor:  Lyn Marie Trucking, ne.

Item 1: Deduct Bid Item 6 - New Barbed Wire Fence (4 wire) from the contract. This item was
replaced by Ttem 2 of Change Order no. 1 which expanded the fencing around the project to
protect the re-vegetation'from livestock. Deduct amount from contract is $1,998.20.

Item 2: Add cost of repair of existing irrigation system encountered within new channel
improvements. Price for the work shall be lump sum installted including all materials,
excavation, grading, compaction and all appurtenances necessary for a complete installation.
This work was authorized under Work Directive #2. The cost of the work is $750.00

Item number Cost
1 (51,998.20)

2 - $750.00
Total ($1,248.20)

Contractor has reqqcéted 45 calendar days be add to the contract for vital work requested by the
city back in April that required the Contractor leave the project and continued delay due to high
winds. cT '

As Construction Manger I concur to the extra time and weather days requested.




Date: 09-07-09

LYN MARIE TRUCKING

43 Cash Drive Carson City, NV 89706

Nevada State Coniractors License Number: 0037097

Telephone: (775) 883-8999 Fax: (775) 883-2001

Letter of Submittal

" To: Rob Fellows P.E. Chief Storm water Engineer
3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Telephone: 775-887-2355 Fax: 775-887-2112

 Listed below is a Quote to be added to Carson City’s Waterfall

Fire Watershed Improvement project Change Order # 3
Contract: # 08-763

1. Provide & mstall 40 Lnft new Irrigation line at East end of project Per
new Plan

Total Price: $ 750.00.:

Wﬁwﬁ%,/

" Mark Guss, O




A Lee A-t-01

Date: 08-22-09%

LYN MARIE TRUCKING

43 Cash Drive Carson City, NV 89706
Nevada State Coniraciors License Nember: 0037097

Telephone: (775) 883-8999 Fax: (775) 883-2001

Letter of Submittal

N To: Rob Fellows P.E. Chief Storm water Engineer
3505 Butti Way Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Telephone: 775-887-2355 Fax: 775-887-2112

" Request for additional working days on Carson City’s Waterfall
Fire Watershed Improvement project. Contract: # 08-763 -

Due to changes to scope of work, (added rock to lower channel) change
orders, weather, ( high winds) and the need to perform immediate remove of
material from Vee Cee canyon recharge basins a request for additional 45
working days is requested.

Mark Guss, Owner




